

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2815/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/09/2005 in LPA No.2014/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SHIVAJI COLLEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNEET SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place additional documents on record  
and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Sheo Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. A.N. Bardiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

No.1

Ms. K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

No.2

Mr. R.K. Singh,Adv.

Mr. D.K. Thakur,Adv.

Mr. Atishi Dipankar,Adv.

No.3

Mr. A. Mariarputham,Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.

for M/s. Arputham, Aruna and Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

iled  
e

It is stated by learned counsel that counter affidavit will be filed during the course of the day. Three weeks time thereafter is granted to file rejoinder affidavit. List thereafter.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master