

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2815/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/09/2005 in LPA No. 2014/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SHIVAJI COLLEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNEET SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 30/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sheo Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. A.N. Bardiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Advocate Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta,
appearing on behalf of Mr. A.N. Bardiyar, Adv. for
the petitioner, states that because of the change
of the Principal of the petitioner-College, he
could not file rejoinder affidavit against the
counter affidavit by the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.
He is permitted to file rejoinder affidavit on or
before 21.11.2006.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar