

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2815/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/09/2005 in LPA No.2014/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SHIVAJI COLLEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNEET SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief
)

Date: 30/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Sheo Kumar Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Bhanu Pratap Gupta,Adv.
Mr. A.N. Bardiyar,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Mariarputham,Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.
for M/s. Arputham,Aruna & Co.,Advs.
Ms. K. Sarada Devi,Adv.
Mr. R.K. Singh,Adv.
Mr. N.K. Thakur,Adv.
Mr. P. Ranjan,Adv.
Mr. Atishi Dipankar,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard the learned counsel.

After some arguments, learned counsel appearing on behalf of
the petitioner is permitted to withdraw this special leave petition. It is,
accordingly, disposed of.[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Om Prakash]
Court Master